in accordance with
fules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sectlons 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986,

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

[

28/08/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

1

Company details

Company number

[ofs 1 s+ efel5

+ Fllling in this form
Please complete in typescript or In

Company name in full

f KLB Promotions And Events Limited

bold black caphtals.

2_

Liguidator's name

Full forename s} Gary Edgar
Sumame Biackburn
r Liquidatos’s address
Building namefumber | Minerva
Street 29 East Parade
Post town Leeds
County/Reglon Yorkshire
Postcode e fS l1 , I—S—I?Ig_l——
Country I

Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) Paul og:zmlslg:cls::% tell us about
Surrame Whitwam another llquldator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | Minerva @ Other liguidator

Use this section 1o tell us about

Street 29 East Parade ancther liguidator.
Post town Leeds
County/Region I Yorkshire

Pastcode

Country

PEWTFFFT

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affalrs

q

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ofs B8 Tl2lofile

Statement of affairs

{ attach:

O Statement of affalrs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insofvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under sectlon 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concutrence

ﬂ Sign and date
Liguidator's signature | Senstue

VPP T—
Signature date "0 F; ,?l? I?IFITFQ—

04417 Verslon 1.0



LiQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact Information, but if
you do 1t will heip Companles House If there is a query
on the form. The comact infermation you give witl be
visible 10 searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contatt rame

Caraline Bytheway

Where to send

fomTEn ERP Advisory LLP

[“=""Minerva

| 29 East Parade

[

[™™" | eeds
i fon ¥
| v s orkshire

== [c(sTi[ [s[P[s[_

'cwnuv

|ox

[“=* 0113 831 3555

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
informatlon held on the public Register.

{3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Reglstrar of Compantes, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.goviuk/companieshouse
or emall enquirles@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

4717 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
KLB Promotions And Events Limited

on the 8 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,
Full Name 53 S5 £
Signed J)Ag m

Dated Ko~ o sust DO\ G




KLB Promotions And Events Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 August 2019

A - Summary of Assels

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge!
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank {Barclays) 2.06

2.06

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

ngnatureg;g@% k_») Pate €= A 13«4" 20(%

2,06



KLB Promotions And Events Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 August 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Reallse
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carvied from Page A) 2.06
Liabliitles
Preferentlal Creditors:~
NI
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2.06
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2.06
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 2.06
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2.06
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2.06
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Natwast Bank 23,421.27
HMRC - VAT and Interest 173,900.42
197,321.69
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (197,319.63)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (197,319.63)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 160.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (197,419.63)

Slgnatuwmu_ Date ﬁﬂ%m!.}?\ S



61:11 6107 0By 80 60°S10Z 487 DS SdI 146 T abed

C éfﬁ\\&ﬁﬂ s1meubis

TEEL6T Buniero) satnug
MYT 66SS ‘X B95-U0-PUBLRN0S

006'€LT ‘BNURAY BUODIA 17 *9N0H JSpURXa)Y “JIUN [88U3D LYA * SWOISTY) PUR BNURAIY WH IS2IBUT B 1VA - TdWH T0HD

.HN.T.MN ANT 83N 12 3 0C>u_. ﬁm@ﬁmmumw “yans ﬁmnI e 3ueg 1S9MIEN 00D

Ssaippy auren Asy

s1031pal) Auedwo) - g

PO SHUBAT PUY SUOROWOIYG 9T
d11 A1OSIADY dud



5777

9Z:T1 10T Wby 890 070 "13A 105 SdI T 30 T abeg
. N mM .i.w.ln:v, .Vﬂ.ﬂ\ﬂ‘m.\” anyeubis

00°00T 00'C 001 00'05 fun=ol sawuz ARUIpID T
00'Gt 00°0 oy 00 Ov Areupig JHS 63N 1B3M B SUA) ‘peaysaien i3y moT 'sue SR 672 USppnS [BIUeqg SSeYD ik TOSH
0008 000 0% 0009  ARUDIO  IHS 63N IR2M B BUAL ‘pRayS3)es) /|34 MO ‘BueT S|iB) 622 USppNiS UMy S 0DOSH

seieys angeA

dnpred dopafied o -onN jeunstoy sdAl ssauppy awenN Aoy
siapjoyaseys - 5

PO SJUSAZ puy SUOIIOWOId TN
dT1 AosiApy 4



